STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Action Item

August 23, 2023

SUBJECT: Approval of New Rule 6A-1.0020, Florida Safe Schools Canine Program

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

For Approval

AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION

Sections 1001.02(2)(n), 1006.121(8), F.S.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

New Rule 6A-1.0020, F.A.C., will set forth requirements relating to the Florida Safe Schools Canine Program whereby a person, school, or business entity can be designated as a Florida Safe Schools Canine Partner (FSSCP) if the person, school, or business entity provides a monetary or in-kind donation to a law enforcement agency to purchase, train, or care for a firearm detection canine.

Supporting Documentation Included: Proposed Rule 6A-1.0020, F.A.C., Form FSSCP-001, Nomination Form for a Florida Safe Schools Canine Partner; and Form FSSCP-002, Application Form for a Florida Safe Schools Canine Partner

Facilitator/Presenter: Adam Miller, Senior Chancellor